PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	ON TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bernd Walther	05/20/2005
Harald Kapitza	05/20/2005
Jurgen Tempel	05/20/2005
Frank Wondratschek	05/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valeo Wischersysteme GmbH	
Street Address:	Poststrassle 10	
City:	74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10538084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(937)298-7418 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

937-298-2811 Phone: Email: law@jmj.biz

Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Jenkins Address Line 1: 2310 Far Hills Avenue Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45419

VAL 203 P2 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew R. Jenkins

Total Attachments: 3

source=VAL203P2 Assignment#page1.tif source=VAL203P2 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017390 FRAME: 0194

500089440

source=VAL203P2 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017390 FRAME: 0195 Case: **WDE0508**

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Bernd Walther, Harald Kapitza, Jürgen Tempel, Frank Wondratschek, all German citizens and, respectively residing at Birkenweg 20, 74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germany; Germany; Germany; Germany; Badener Strasse 5, 76530 Baden-Baden, Germany; Maintstrasse 52, 70376 Suttgart, Germany, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Valeo Wischersysteme GmbH, a German corporation, having a principle place of business at Poststrässle 10, 74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germany as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all countries in and to certain inventions relating in

WIPER DRIVE UNIT AND METHOD FOR MOUNTING SAID WIPER DRIVE UNIT ON A SUPPORT FRAME

	which are described in the specification in an application, executed by us on the		
20th	day of2005 (and we hereby authorized our attorneys, authorized		
to prosecute the application, to here insert the filing date and serial r			
	application, as soon as it is known, Serial No. 10/538,084		
	June-8, 2005 and all the rights and privileges under any United States Letters Patent		
	and all foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.		

We request that any and all United States and foreign patents for the inventions be issued to the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to the assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of

> PATENT REEL: 017390 FRAME: 0196

priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at <u>Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germany</u> this <u>20</u> day of <u>HAY</u> , 2005.
First Inventor Bernd Walther
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the invention hereinabove referred to.
Witness <u>Date</u>
Witness <u>Date</u>

Signed at <u>Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germany</u> this <u>20</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2005.
Second Inventor Harald Kapitza

PATENT REEL: 017390 FRAME: 0197 Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the invention

hereinabove referred to.	
Witness	Date
Witness	Date
,	*****
	any this $\frac{17}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ une, 2005.
Third Inventor \int_{J_i}	irgen Tempel
Signed in our presence and acknowle	edged to be an assignment of the invention
hereinabove referred to.	
Witness	Date
Witness	<u>Date</u>
k	*****
Signed at Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germ	any this 1 day of May, 2005.
	rank Wondratschek
Signed in our presence and acknowle	edged to be an assignment of the invention
hereinabove referred to.	
Witness	<u>Date</u>
Witness	Date

RECORDED: 03/30/2006

PATENT REEL: 017390 FRAME: 0198